M Gma” Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

RE: QUOTATION

1 message
Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar> 29 September 2021 at 18:57

To: "ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk" <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>, Federico Freschi <federico.freschi@medix.com.ar>
Cc: Gonzalo Festa <Gonzalo.Festa@medix.com.ar>, Agostina Guazzardi <agostina.guazzardi@medix.com.ar>

Ryan
We would use our own Courier for this P.O.

Would you send some technical information to start our Custom details?

The lead time for this P.O is 5 weeks — NOV 3th — pls let us aware for the pick up....as | mentioned before the
material is URGENT.

Regards
Martha

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: miércoles, 29 de septiembre de 2021 14:46

Para: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>

CC: Gonzalo Festa <Gonzalo.Festa@medix.com.ar>

Asunto: Re: QUOTATION

Hi Martha
Please find your proforma invoice attached, the currency is in USD.
Please check the details and let me know if there are any amendments required.

If you would prefer to use your own courier, please just let me know the details and | will remove the UPS and
Insurance costs. We have calculated the carriage and package sizes on the sensors being bulk packed, this reduced
the size and costs (each sensor will still be sealed in an individual gas barrier bag with it's own label).

| look forward to your response.

Best regards

Ryan
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Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 29 Sept 2021 at 15:02, Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar> wrote:

Hi Ryan

The delivery is for ARGENTINA — invoiced to XIDEM

Could you pls provide a quotation?

Regards

Martha

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: miércoles, 29 de septiembre de 2021 08:41

Para: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>

Asunto: Re: QUOTATION

Hi Martha

Is the delivery to Florida USA or Argentina?

I am not sure if there is any problem delivering to USA, as Viamed is not FDA registered, although the product is.

Is it to be invoiced to Medix or Xidem?

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:martha.raed@medix.com.ar
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:martha.raed@medix.com.ar
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 28 Sept 2021 at 20:46, Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar> wrote:

Dear Ryan

We would requiere a proforma invoice or a formal quotation from your side to formalize the purchase.

Regards

Martha

De: Gonzalo Festa <Gonzalo.Festa@medix.com.ar>

Enviado el: martes, 28 de septiembre de 2021 10:51

Para: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

CC: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>; Federico Freschi <federico.freschi@medix.com.ar>
Asunto: RE: QUOTATION

Hi Ryan,

The delivery remains the same with Medix.

The only thing that changes is that we are going to make the payment from Xidem.

Here is the information, please let me know if you need anything else.

Address: 2330 Ponce de Leon BLVD, Coral Gables FL 33134.

Phone Number: +54911 35840704

Mail: Gonzalo.festa@medix.com.ar

TAX ID: 37-1975724

Best regards!

De: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: martes, 28 de septiembre de 2021 10:19

Para: Martha Raed

CC: Kate Griffitths; Gonzalo Festa

Asunto: Re: QUOTATION

Hi Martha
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Thank you. Please can you provide me with the complete delivery and invoice details for XIDEM so | can
prepare your proforma invoice.

We would normally quote for delivery by UPS unless you have a a preferred courier or account you would like
us to use?

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 27 Sept 2021 at 19:05, Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar> wrote:
Hi Ryan,

| thought that maybe you have stock of 200.....if you don’t | prefer to allocate and reserve 500 units for
delivery in 4/5 weeks.

In the meantime, in order to validate your alternative, we would require some Technical data sheet, that could
be validated by Engineering dept.

Then, could you pls send me a proforma invoice for these 500 O2 sensors, we will make this operation thru
our other company XIDEM, in order to place orders with payments in advance.

Thanks a lot.

Martha

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: lunes, 27 de septiembre de 2021 12:58

Para: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>

CC: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Asunto: Re: QUOTATION

Hi Martha
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| am sorry to say that | can not supply any of our current stock as it is allocated for current customer
requirements.

We should be able to supply 200 in 4 weeks, would this be ok?

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 27 Sept 2021 at 16:51, Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar> wrote:

Dear Ryan

We are in a hurry with this material, 200 sensors when will be ready for dispatch?

Pls comment and send me proforma invoice.

Thanks a lot

Martha

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Ryan Swaine
Enviado el: lunes, 27 de septiembre de 2021 10:05

Para: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>

CC: Kate Griffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Asunto: Re: QUOTATION

Dear Martha

Thank you very much for your enquiry.

As | am sure you know, the pandemic has had a negative effect on stock and supply of O2 sensors.
Unfortunately we do not have enough free stock to supply you the 500x R-17MED immediately. We could
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aim to deliver in 4-5 weeks, would this be acceptable?

If so, we will arrange to send you a proforma invoice and we will take the necessary steps to allocate
sensors for you.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Martha Raed <martha.raed@medix.com.ar>
Date: Fri, 24 Sept 2021 at 20:22

Subject: QUOTATION

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Dears,

We are looking for this item, could you pls confirm availabilty for inmediate shipment?

We need 500 units.

Regards

Martha

MARTHA RAED | Gerente de Compras
martha.raed@medix.com.ar

+54 9 11 5903 8188

medix.com.ar
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Para conocer mas de nosotros presione aqui


https://ar.linkedin.com/company/medixmedicaldevices
https://www.instagram.com/medixmedicaldevices/
https://twitter.com/medix_md
https://linktr.ee/medixmedicaldevices

